GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1834
ANSWERED ON 16/12/2025

Maintenance of records of GST collection
1834 SMT. SANGEETA YADAYV:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government maintains records of Goods and Services Tax (GST) collections at the district level across the country;

(b) if so, whether such records are compiled and maintained in a standardised format accessible for review;

(c) whether the Ministry has published or shared month wise and district wise GST collection data during the last five consecutive financial years;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether Government proposes to make such district level GST collection data, publicly available on a regular basis, if so, the timeline for its release?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(@), (b), (c) & (d): Records of Goods and Services Tax collection at district level across the country is not maintained. However, State wise monthly GST collection data is made available on the official GST portal at URL: www.gst.gov.in.

(e): No such proposal is under consideration at the moment.
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